Abrahams quits Senate

the field of tourism develop-JLP secretary Bruce Golding has said in a news release that ment. JLP Senator Eric Abrahams has resigned from the Senate effective immediately.

In his letter of resignation to the Governor-General. Mr. Abrahams explained that he had accepted appointment with an inter-governmental organisation which will preclude further service in Parliament at this time, the

Mr. Abrahams, who is a former Director of Tourism. considered himself fortunate that in his new capacity he will be able to continue making a contribution to Jamaica and the rest of the Caribbean area in

The details of this appointment will be announced shortly by the international organisation. Mr. Abrahams said that the appointment would be for two years and that in the course of his new duties he would be carrying out assignments in Jamaica from time to time.

release said. 3 1 AUG 1977 The Leader of the Opposition has expressed his appreciation to Mr. Abrahams for his services to the JLP as a constituency leader in East Portland and as a member of the Senate, the JLP release concluded. National Library of Jamaica